
Our Lady of Dolours Catholic Primary School 
94a Archer Street, Chatswood NSW 2067 

Phone: (02) 9419 2645 
Fax: (02) 9413 1998 

email: old@dbb.catholic.edu.au 
www.olddbb.catholic.edu.au 

ABN: 53 932 362 427 
SCHEDULE OF FEES 2020 

(This schedule is only a guide and is correct at time of printing. Changes may occur without notice) 

The annual school fees are made up of four components: 

   Tuition       Diocesan Building Levy 
$ 2,383.00 1st child $ 970.00 Per family 
$ 1906.00 2nd child 
$ 1191.00 3rd  Child    Other School Fees 

nil 4th Child $  100.00 Per family Fundraising levy 
$   99.00 Per family Technology levy 

   School Education Fee $   12.00 Year 2 Recorder 
$ 1363.00 Per student $   85.00 K to Year 4 Swimming program 

$  45.00 Year 5 & 6 Surf Education 
$  400.00 Year 5 & 6 Camp  

• A Tax Invoice for 2020 will be emailed to you by the Catholic Schools Office in late January 2020. The total owing for 
the year will be split into instalments and the due date for the payment of each instalment specified on that invoice. 
Instalment options are annual, standard (3 payments), monthly or fortnightly.

• Our preferred method of payment for your school fees is BPAY. Payment can also be made by our Qkr! App or credit 
card (Mastercard or VISA). Credit card payments can be made in person at the School Office or by completing & 
sending the credit card slip at the bottom of your Fee Statement into the School Office.

• Tuition Fees and Diocesan Building Levies are determined by the Catholic Schools Office of the Broken Bay 
Diocese – not by the School. 100% of these fees and levies collected are sent to Catholic Schools Office.

• The School Education Fee covers -  curriculum resources, sports levies & general sports equipment , excursions 
and incursions including the Creative Arts Festival, school security, whole school & hall cleaning & maintenance of 
the garden & grounds.

• The Technology Levy is billed per family and covers classroom technology requirements.

• Fundraising Levy is billed per family and is in place of fundraising throughout the year. Money from the fundraising 
levy will be directed to an annual school development project for the students.

• Sibling reductions for Tuition Fees and Building Levy are only given to families if siblings attend Systemic Schools 
within the Diocese of Broken Bay, Sydney, Parramatta or Wollongong, and only after the completed Family 
Registration Form has been returned to the School Office. The sibling discount is automatic if all siblings attend Our 
Lady of Dolours Primary.

• Where there is genuine financial difficulty in paying these fees please contact a Fee Liaison Team member 
schoolfees@dbb.org.au or 9847 0728. Hardship reductions are not automatic and do not rollover to the next year.
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